GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3633
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2008

STUDY ON VIABILITY OF UNDERTAKINGS
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any extensive study to know whether the existing undertaking under the Ministry are a viable undertakings or profit-making undertakings;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government had conducted such a study previously also;

(d) if so, the findings of studies conducted in this regard;

(e) whether the Government has implemented any of the recommendations of the study conducted in this regard; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES(SHRIRAGHUNATH JHA)

(a)&(b): Since the adoption of the National Common Minimum Programme (NCMP) in May'2004 all sick/loss making PSEs are reviewed for their revivalirestructuring by the Board for Reconstruction of Public Sector Enterprises (BRPSE). Out of 27 such PSEs,under the Department of Heavy Industry, recommendations of the BRPSE have been received in 25 cases as per list attached.

(c)to(f): No composite and comprehensive study has been done for all PSEs prior to the above BRPSE exercise. However, restructuring/revival was undertaken in the past from time to time in specific cases.

Statement referred to in reply to part (a)&(b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Q.No.3633 for answer on 17.04.2008 showing the list of PSEs under Department of Heavy Industry where recommendations of BRPSE have been received.

1. Andrew Yule & Co. Ltd.

2. Bridge & Roof Co. Ltd.

3. Hindustan Salts Ltd.

4. BBJ Construction Co.Ltd.

5. Praga Tools Ltd.

6. HMT (Bearings) Ltd.

7 Heavy Engineering Corp.Ltd.

8. Braithwaite & Co.Ltd.

9. Cement Corporation of India Ltd.

10. HMT (MT) Ltd.

11. Bharat Pumps & Compressors Ltd.
12. Bharat Heavy Plate & Vessels Ltd.
13. Bharat Wagon & Engineering Co.Ltd.

14. Tungabhadra Steel Products Ltd.


15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

Richardson & Cruddas Ltd.
Bharat Opthalmic Glass Ltd.
Bharat Yantra Nigam Ltd.
Tyre Corporation of India Ltd.
HMT Ltd.

Triveni Structural Ltd.

HMT (Watches) Ltd.

Nepa Ltd.

HMT (Chinar Watches) Ltd.
Hindustan Cables Ltd.

Instrumentation Ltd.
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